From: Kgitc Blp <kgitcentre @gmail.com>

To: Shakti Sharan Roy <shaktiroy55@yahoo.co.uk>
Sent: Tuesday, 25 October 2016, 13:19

Subject: Re: Durga Puja Greetings

Dear Shri Shakti Babu,

Thisis to acknowledge with thanks the receipt of Rs. 26,701 =00(Rupees Twenty Six
Thousand Seven Hundred and One) only,towards assistance in fee of poor student,
The above amount includes Rs. 20,000=00 of yours and Rs. €,701=00 of your son.

Thanks for your assistance |

Sincerely,

Amarendra Kumar Das

Principal
Kabi
Guru Industrial Training Centre

On Fri, Oct 14, 2016 at 3:3¢ PM, Shakti Sharan Roy <shakti roy55@yahco.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Amarendra Babu

Bijoya Greetings

lam sorry to hear that no action has been taken yet by the management for wage
revision. :

What is the status about handing over to RK Mission Zielr

Ihave transferred Rs 20,000/- for the student you have mentioped. My son has recently
transferred around Rs 7000/-. He is awaiting the receipt. Please send my receipt also.

We are trying to collect more for the needy students,
Please convey my Bijoya Greetings to all your staff_,fstudenté and their families.

Priti Namaskar. =N

Shakti Sharan Roy _
Mob. 09810700321 e

From: Kgitc Blp <kgitcentre@gmail.coms




M~ Gmail

Donation

Shakti Sharan Roy <shaktiroy55@yahoo.co.uk> Thu, Oct 27, 2016 at 2:50 PM
Reply-To: Shakti Sharan Roy <shaktiroy55@yahoo.co.uk>
To: Kgitc Blp <kgitcentre@gmail.com>

Dear Shri Das

We need proper receipts for tax rebate purposes, as issued by' you last time. | am enclosing
previous receipt copy for ready reference. '

Two separate receipts are required.

Regards

Shakti Sharan Roy
Mob. 09810700321

From: Kgitc Blp <kgitcentre@gmail . som=>

To: Shakti Sharan Roy <shaktiroy55@yahoo.co.uk>
Sent: Thursday, 27 October 20186, 14:38

Subject: Re: Durga Puja Greetings

Amount received for help to poor student is as following----- : g

1. Shri S.S.Roy-—Rs. 20,000/-
2. S/O--Shri S.S.Roy---Rs. 6,701/

With Thanks !
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Smcerely,%a\o\’,

AlK-Das
(Amarendra Kumar Das)

On Tue, Oct 25, 2016 at 1:27 PM, Shakti Sharan Roy <shakti roy55@yahoo.co‘uk> wrote:
pl make separate receipts as per the individual amounts. the amount sent by my son is
from some other person as mentioned in his mail. the receipt is to be made accordingly.
i have not been abilt to talk to thakur. he did not answer my phone.

regards

Shakti Sharan Roy
Mob. 09810700321



Fw: Donation to KGITC from Smt. Gauri Mhaskar

Shakti Sharan Roy <shaktiroy55@yahoo.co.uk> Thu, Oct 27, 2016 at 2:47 PM

Reply-To: Shakti Sharan Roy <shaktiroy55@yahoo.co.uk>
To: Kgite Blp <kgitcentre@gmail.com>

Dear Shri Das

The rrceipt for Rs 6701/ is to be made in the name of Ms Gauri Mhaskar as in the mail
below.

Regards

Shakti Sharan Roy
Mob. 09810700321

-—- Forwarded Message -----

From: Shubhadeep Roy <royshubhacleep@yahoo.co.in>

To: "kgitcentre@gmail.com" <kgitcertre@gmail.com>

Cc: Shakti Sharan Roy <shaktiroy55(yahce. co.uk>: Gaur Mhaskar <gaurigirish@yahoo.com>
Sent: Thursday, 6 October 2016, 22:33

Subject: Donation to KGITC from Smt. Gauri Mhaskar

Dear Sir,
Puja Greetings! e
?
| am Shri Shakti Sharan Roy's son and have transferred a sum of Rs.6701.00 in favor of Kabiguru Industrial

Training Centre today. Although the money was transferred from my account, this is a donation from Smt.
Gauri Mhaskar. Kindly send a receipt in favor of her,

§
Warm Regards, ~./ S
Shubhadeep Roy G
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Coal India Limited

e (A Govt. of India Enterprises- A Maharatma Company)
;ﬁ?‘k\oﬂi C$ R Division
%_ )a Apeejay House

z&-‘" “f 15, Park Street

Kolkata— 700 016
E-Maii:- gmhrd@coalindia.in

Phone No. 033-22299322; Fax-22267608

(sghtydur) Sl cast (909 Sepm Tribe (ST) and Selow Povarty L
trade of Plumber and Dress Making by paying 2 nominal fee of Re. 1000/

instead of Rs, 12300/ and Rs. 15200/

raspaciively including Hostel Charges /lodging) #mounting Rs 7000~ (Rupees saven thousand only) per

cendidate.

R instaiment Wi bs suoMted within 6(Sk) morths frops e date receipt of the amount menfioning abot the
admission of alf the 84 (Elginty four) SC/ST and EPL candidetes in the trades Plumber and Dress Making. The
U.C. should be submittad] in the pfesr:nbed format {copy enciosed) duly cerfified by a Practicing Audtfor/

 Principal, KGITC shall amange fo display 2 Boarg at the Training Centre where the SC/ST and BPL.
candidates wifl ba imparted training, fnentioning “A CSR Project of Coal India Limited for training of the
SC/ST and BPL candidates® ang 5 certificete shall be issved to each SCST and BPL candidats mentioring the
schofarship being provided to tharm by Coal India Limited under CSR grant for undergaing training in#he trade of

Plumber and Drass Faking.

The ahove sanction has gotthe FC No, 362-22 dated 19.06.2014
19.08.2014 of Finance Division against Revanye Budgst 201415 0 e

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority,

and 8.C, No 2014-16/19061655 dated
L]

s (Ajit Kummar)
Disibuion Generzl Manager (CSRHRD)
1. CGMTS 0 Chairman, oy %
32 G {Finance), CIL_
icipal, KGIC, po, Pang nga, Dist Birbhurn, pin . 731238 West
4 g (Finance) B, ¢ - with relessa
ot B b % #J{GJTC & request o ﬂrspmmmmughﬂci’ayaemequ&rﬂTGs a5
3 1.8 to Divector (7 & fR), 1.
B SACER, CIL ~ For recopd and information
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Coal India Limited

(A Govt. of Indla Enterpriges- A Maharatna Company)
C S R Division

Apeejay House

15, Park Street

Kolkats 700016

E-Mail:- gmhrd @coalindia.in

J : Phone No. 033-22299322 Fax-22267608
Ref. No.ClLICSRf?l*ﬁ[ IQS$ Date: 07/05/2014

: e
To, 0
The Principal,

KGITC,

Uttamaryaﬁpur, P.0.- Paruldanga,
Distt.-Birbhum — 731236
West Bengal

Sub: Approval of financial grant for admission in plumber & Dress Making Trades of SC,
ST i at KGITC idi . r CSR.

Dear Sir,
In reference to your letter No. KGITC/03/CIL/13-14/81, dated 25.10.2013 addressed to
D(P&IR),CIL on the abuve subject, this is to inform you that Compctent Authority has approved the

prupwsal ofter rccommendation of GER Committaa,

The matter 1s under procé3s TOr TINANCIE M0 buUgEl Loiunienee based un which ncccasary
order will be issued shortly. :

The above Is for vodf kind information and further ncedful action.

Yours faithfuliv.

(Ajit Kumar)
General Manager (CSR/ HRU)

Corporate office:
Cual India Limited, 10, N.5. Road, Kolkata, Phona Na.-033-22488099, Fax-033-2243531.
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Block Development Officer,
Bolpur-Sriniketan Dev. Block,

Sriniketan, Birbhum.
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Memo No. ¥ Q’é BSB/16. Dated-12/07/2016.

To

The Principal / Headmaster / Headmistress, i
College / School, 5

P.O. Dist.- Birbhum.

Sub:- Implementation of Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) for educational schemes
(Stipend/Scholarship) beneficiaries.
Ref:- N0.988(22)/BCW-Birb, Dated- 21/06/2016.
Sir /Madam,

In reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform that the letter vide
memo no.SBCW/1480/16, dated-15/06/2016 of the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West
Bengal, Backward Classes Welfare Department has been received which is being sent
herewith for information and taking necessary action early. The necessary application form
for (specimen copy) this linkage is also enclosed herewith. '

As per order of the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, B.C.W.
Department and decided that it is mandatory to link the Adhaar nos. with Bank Account of
$.C./S.T./0.B.C. students under all educational schemes of your College/School.

The following report may kindly be sent to this end within 7 (seven) days from
the date of receipt of this letter.

| Institution for 2016-2017 Bank Account opened /

Total nos. of students Total nos. of students Total nos. of students Remarks
who are reading in your whose Adhaar link with whose Adhaar nos. to the

S S T O.BCISE S0 O.B.C. | 5.C. " 5T. 0.B.C.

i

Let this office know whether the Adhaar nos. to be opened of the
S.C./S.T./O.B.C. beneficiaries.

E
A line of confirmation is highly requested for onward transmission to the

higher authority. £
: Yours faithfully, B
Enclo :- As stated above. s et
e i W -
Block Developrﬁntdfﬁcer,

Bolpur-Sriniketan Dev. Block,
Sriniketan,Birbhum.




KABIGUR

(Registerad vide S/1L/54830 dated 17.09.2008 under West Bangal Society Regisiration Act XXV of 1861}

(A State of the Art Centre for Industrial Training)

Promoted by BHEL, DVC, CIL and SSDA

Regd. Office : Uttarnaraynpur, PO. - Paruldanga, Dist. - Birbhum-731235, West Bengal

Ph : 03483-253052, Fax : 03463-253052, a-mail : Kgitcentre@gmail.com

Date :- 07.12.2016

Details of SC/ST/OBC student for Scholarship 2016

SI No| Name of the Student Father's Name Date of Birth | Caste Trade
1 |RAKESH SHARMA RAMPRASAD SHARMA 18.04.1993 OBC-B FITTER
2 |DEBKANTA MONDAL UMASANKAR MONDAL 28.01.1998 OBC -B FITTER
3 |DEBASISH GHOSH SUBRATA GHOSH 02.03.1999 | OBC-B FITTER
4 |SOURAB DAS BANAMALI DAS 21.09.1997 sC FITTER
5 |BASUDEB MAL SANTUSTA MAL 06.05.1993 S€ WELDER
6 |ASIT PAL ANATH BANDHU PAL 16.12.1998 OBC -B FITTER
7 |NANDALAL RAJAK SUKUMAR RAJAK 13.01.1997 o ELECTRICIAN
8 |TAPAS LOHAR HARIHAR LOHAR 13.02.1995 SC WELDER
9 [SK. SORIFUDDIN MANOHAR HOSSAIN 14.03.1995 | OBC-A FITTER
10 |AMIT KUMAR GARAIN SISIR KUMAR GARAIN 17.03.1997 OBC-B | ELECTRICIAN

11 |[SUBRATA MONDAL SHAKTI MONDAL 16.05.1997 OBC -B FITTER

12 |SUJAN DAS SATYABAN DAS 11.10.1997 SC FITTER

13 |AMIT MONDAL SUBHAS CHANDRA MONDAL 10.06.1993 OBC-B FITTER

14 |MANGAL DAS MUKTI DAS 24.03.1998 e FITTER

15 |SURAJIT CHOWDHURY PRABHAT CHOWDHARY 04.01.1996 | OBC-B FITTER

16 [NIMAI GARAI NARAYAN CHANDRA GARAI 25.01.1998 OBC-B FITTER

17 |RITAM LET PRADIP LET 10.04.1993 SC FITTER

18 [JOYDEB BAGDI SASTIDHAR BAGDI 10.04.1993 e WELDER

19 |NITIN SHARMA GOPAL SHARMA 26.10.1997 | OBC-B FITTER

20 |BIJOY DAS RAJESH DAS 21.09.1997 SC FITTER

721 |SRIMANTA BHANDARI KALOMANAIK BAHANDARI 15.04.1997 OBC -B FITTER

22 |[SK. JAHIRUL HOSSAIN |SK. AMERUL HOSSAIN 13.05.1997 OBC-A FITTER
23 |SOUBHIK MONDAL RAMJOY MONDAL 14.07.1998 OBC-B Pf,LECTRICIAN

24 |RUDRA SEN PRANAB DEN 05.09.1997 OBC-B FITTER

25 [SUBHAM DAS ANANDA DAS " 06.03.1998 SC FITTER

L]
‘ "\}
[ AMAREN KUMAR DAS]
PRINCIPAL
Prnncipal ‘
Kapigury industrial Traini:ga(?‘%f:m

Unarnarayanpur_.”P‘a?r Lo
polpur Birbhum-{3ts2 1B,



» RKABIGURUININDUSTRIAISTIRAININGICGENTR:
) (A State of the Art Centre for Industrial Training)
(Registered vide SAL/B4930 dated 17.09.2008 under West Bengal Socisty Registration Act XXV of 1861)
Promoted by BHEL, DVC, CIL and SSDA
Regd. Office : Uttarnaraynpur, PQ. - Paruldanga, Dist. - Birbhum-731236, West Bengal
Ph : 03463-253052, Fax : 03463-253052, a-mail : Kgitcentre@gmail.com

Ref. No: KGITC/scholarship/2016-17/%.1 Date: 03/12/2016

To,
The Block Development Officer,

Bolpur, Sriniketan,
Dist — Birbhum.

Sub: Submission of Post-Matric scholarship Application Form

Dear Sir,

28 nos. of students under the category of SC/ST/OBC are bonafide students of this
institute and entitled for scholarship. Filled in Post-Matric application form in this respect
are hereby forwarded to your office for further necessary action.

Please acknowledge receipt.
Thanking you,

§

25 ¢ Yours faithfully,

A aW
e (Amarendra Kumar Das)

( 2 f \cfgc‘?&‘:}“ Principal, KGITC
G Yé : : C/ )
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Encl. as above < “aniguru Industrial Training Canire

Utiarnsravainpur Par 3 1ie
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